SENATE No. 2689

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Michael J. Rodrigues

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act amending the Cranberry Highway Smart Growth Overlay District.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:
Michael J. Rodrigues	First Bristol and Plymouth
William M. Straus	10th Bristol

SENATE No. 2689

By Mr. Rodrigues, a petition (accompanied by bill, Senate, No. 2689) of Michael J. Rodrigues and William M. Straus (by vote of the town) for legislation to amend the Cranberry Highway Smart Growth Overlay District. Consumer Protection and Professional Licensure. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Third General Court (2023-2024)

An Act amending the Cranberry Highway Smart Growth Overlay District.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. Subsection (b) of section 1 of chapter 25 of the acts of 2023 is hereby
- 2 amended by striking out the words "Country lane, as those areas are designated on the map
- 3 entitled "Cranberry Highway Smart Growth Overlay District, Cranberry Highway Rochester,
- 4 MA" and dated April 8, 2019" and inserting in place thereof the following words:- Country road
- 5 extension, as those areas are designated on the map entitled "Cranberry Highway Smart Growth
- 6 Overlay District, Cranberry Highway Rochester, MA" and dated April 8, 2019, as may be
- 7 amended from time to time.